

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE RENUKA YARA

IA No. 1 OF 2024
IN
CRP NO: 2442 OF 2024

Between:

1. Smt Vadde Shankamma (DIED), died;
2. Sri Vadde Bharat Kumar, S/o Vadde Gopal;
3. Sri Vadde Eeshwar, S/o Vadde Gopal;

...Petitioners/Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
(Petitioner in CRP 2442 OF 2024
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Smt. Vadde Kamasamma, W/o Kisthaiah D/o Late Vadde Gopal Age 38 years Occ: House hold R/o H- No 9-83, Nagasanpally village, Sadasivpet Mandal, Sanga Reddy District.
2. Smt. Vadde Laxmi, W/o Ashok D/o Late Vadde Gopal Age 36 years Occ: House hold R/o H- No 1- 29, Madinaguda village Miyapur, Ranga Reddy District.
3. Smt. Vadde Vasantha, W/o Krishna D/o Late Vadde Gopal Age 34 years Occ: House hold R/o H- No 7- 14, Kottalaguda village Vikarabad Mandal and District.
4. Smt. Vadde Renuka, W/o Krishna D/o Late Vadde Gopal Age 32 years Occ: Household R/o H- No 5- 4/1, Mokila village Shankarpally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.

...Respondents/Plaintiffs
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in O. S. No. 33 of 2020 pending on the file of Principal Senior Civil Judge - cum- Assistant Sessions Judge Sanga Reddy, Pending disposal of CRP No. 2442 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the Memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court

dated 07.08.2024, 29.08.2024, 26.09.2024, 14.11.2024 made in I.A.No.1 of 2024 and 13.12.2024, 29.01.2025, 10.04.2025, 11.06.2025 made herein and order dated 09.07.2025 made in I.A.No.1 of 2025 & 02.09.2025 made in I.A.No.1 of 2024 and the order dated 31.10.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Baddam Aravind Reddy Advocate for the petitioner, the court made the following;

ORDER:

List on 02.01.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till next date of hearing.

**SD/- AHMED ABDULLAH KHAN
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge - cum- Assistant Sessions Judge Sanga Reddy.
2. One CC to SRI BADDAM ARAVIND REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RY, J

DATED: 28.11.2025

NOTE: LIST ON 02.01.2026

ORDER



IA No. 1 OF 2024
IN
CRP NO: 2442 OF 2024

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER